PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7246453

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOSEF P. KRESPI	03/23/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VALAM CORPORATION
Street Address:	34 COOPER HILL ROAD
City:	RIDGEFIELD
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06877

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17081994
Application Number:	16895951

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: joseph@jpapatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LAW OFFICES OF JOSEPH P. AIENA, P.C.

Address Line 1: 200 VESEY STREET

Address Line 2: 24TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VCP006; VCP015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH P. AIENA
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph P. Aiena/
DATE SIGNED:	03/25/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Krespi_to_Valam_Signed_pdfa#page1.tif source=Krespi_to_Valam_Signed_pdfa#page2.tif

PATENT 507199603 REEL: 059405 FRAME: 0881

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS: PATENT APPLICATIONS

Yosef P. Krespi ("Assignor") is an inventor of the U.S. patent applications identified on the attached Exhibit A (the "Patent Applications"). Valam Corporation, having a business address of 34 Cooper Hill Road, Ridgefield CT 06877 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Applications and the patent (and any divisions, any continuations, (whether whole or in part), reissues, reexaminations or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues, reexaminations or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Applications.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Applications to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Applications and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

73 4 March 22 2022

[to be comple	ted by notary public]	
On this	day of 2022, before me,	the undersigned Notary
	ially appeared Yosef P. Kresp	i, ASSIGNOR, personally known to me (or proved to
	•	be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
	•	be the person whose name is subscribed to the within executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official

PATENT REEL: 059405 FRAME: 0882

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Patent Applications

Serial No. 16/895,951 entitled "Device and Methods of Laser Treatment For Rhinitis"

Serial No. 17/081,994 entitled "Device and Methods of Laser Treatment For Rhinitis"

PATENT REEL: 059405 FRAME: 0883

RECORDED: 03/25/2022